

+

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary

Consolidated Financial Statements

As of March 31, 2017

and 2016.

Contents

	Page
Officer Certification	1
Consolidated Balance Sheets	2
Consolidated Statements of Operations	3
Consolidated Statement of Changes in Stockholders' Equity/(Deficit)	4
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows	5
Notes to Financial Statements	6-14

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary
200 West 6th street
Lockport, Il 60441

I hereby certify that the accompanying unaudited financial statements and related footnotes and supplementary information hereto are based on the best information currently available to the Company. To the best of my knowledge, this information presents fairly, in all material respects, the financial position and stockholders' equity of ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary as of March 31, 2017 and 2016 and the results of its operations and cash flows for the three months ended March 31, 2017 and 2016, in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

Sebastien DuFort
VP of Business Development and Director

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary
Consolidated Balance Sheets
As of March 31, 2017 and 2016
(Unaudited)

ASSETS		<u>3/31/2017</u>	<u>12/31/2016</u>
Current assets			
Cash		\$ 8,357	\$ 1,871
Prepaid compensation		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
Total current assets		<u>8,357</u>	<u>1,871</u>
Fixed Assets Cars, Trucks, Furniture		5,496	5,496
Less Accumulated depreciation		<u>(1,433)</u>	<u>(1,433)</u>
Net Fixed Assets		4,063	4,063
Investments		<u>3,011,200</u>	<u>3,011,200</u>
Inventory		10,672	0
Total other assets		<u>3,021,872</u>	<u>3,011,200</u>
Total assets		<u>\$ 3,034,292</u>	<u>\$ 3,017,134</u>
LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT			
Current liabilities			
Trade accounts payable		279,106	252,703
Accrued interest		164,415	164,415
Notes payable		299,580	269,580
Convertible notes payable		381,695	381,695
Derivative liability portion of convertible notes		<u>3,562,338</u>	<u>3,562,338</u>
Total current liabilities		<u>4,687,134</u>	<u>4,630,731</u>
Stockholders' deficit:			
Common stock (par 0.0001, 7,500,000,000 authorized, and 5,819,454,357 issued and outstanding at March 31, 2017 and 5,736,915,257 issued and outstanding at December 31, 2016)		235,687	235,687
Preferred stock (par 0.0001, 100,000,000 authorized, and 80,000,000 issued and outstanding)		800	800
Additional paid in capital		8,343,033	8,343,033
Accumulated deficit		<u>(6,926,678)</u>	<u>(6,965,923)</u>
Total stockholders' deficit		<u>(1,652,842)</u>	<u>(1,613,597)</u>
Total liabilities and stockholders' deficit		<u>\$ 3,034,292</u>	<u>\$ 3,017,134</u>

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary
Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2017 and 2016 (Unaudited)

	Three Months Ended <u>3/31/2017</u>	Three Months Ended <u>3/31/2016</u>
Revenue		
Sales	\$ 52,579	\$ 0
Costs of Goods Sold		
Gross Profit Margin		
Operating expenses		
Outside services	0	0
Professional fees	5,000	775
Officer Compensation	0	
Transfer agent fees	2,134	350
Office expenses	2,712	
Travel, Meals & Entertainment	900	
Other	2,213	1,493
Depreciation	275	275
Licenses	100	0
Total operating expenses	<u>13,334</u>	<u>2,893</u>
Other income / (expenses)		
Capital Gain	0	
Unrealized gain	0	
Interest expense	0	(12,500)
Change in value of derivative liabilities	<u>0</u>	
Net other income / (expenses)	<u>0</u>	<u>(12,500)</u>
Net income / (loss)	<u>\$ 39,245</u>	<u>\$ (15,393)</u>
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding	<u>5,651,915,257</u>	<u>5,350,910,258</u>
Net income / (loss) per share	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary
Consolidated Statement of Changes in Stockholders' Equity/(Deficit)
From December 31, 2015 to March 31, 2017 (Unaudited)

	<u>Common Stock</u>		<u>Preferred Stock</u>		<u>Additional</u>	<u>Accumulated</u>	<u>Total</u>
	<u>Shares</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Shares</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Paid-In</u>	<u>Deficit</u>	<u>Stockholders'</u>
					<u>Capital</u>		<u>Deficit</u>
December 31, 2015							
<u>Balance December 31, 2015</u>	<u>5,526,915,257</u>	<u>214,687</u>	<u>80,000,000</u>	<u>\$ 800</u>	<u>\$ 8,343,033</u>	<u>(6,897,788)</u>	<u>(1,656,394)</u>
Issuance of common	292,539,100	21,000					
Net Profit (Loss For the Year Ended						(68,135)	(68,135)
<u>Balance December 31, 2016</u>	<u>5,736,915,257</u>	<u>\$235,687</u>	<u>80,000,000</u>	<u>\$ 800</u>	<u>\$ 8,343,033</u>	<u>\$(6,965,923)</u>	<u>\$(1,724,529)</u>
Issuance of common	82,539,100	11,000					
Net Profit (Loss For the Year Ended						39,245	39,245
<u>Balance March 31, 2017</u>	<u>5,819,454,357</u>	<u>\$235,687</u>	<u>80,000,000</u>	<u>\$ 800</u>	<u>\$ 8,343,033</u>	<u>\$(6,926,678)</u>	<u>\$(1,685,284)</u>

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2017 and 2016 (Unaudited)

	Three Months Ended <u>3/31/2017</u>	Three Months Ended <u>3/31/2016</u>
Cash flows from operating activities		
Net Profit (Loss)	\$ 39,245	\$ (15,393)
Add back Depreciation	275	275
Adjustment to reconcile net income / (loss) to net cash used in operating activities		
Stock based compensation		
Trade accounts payable change	(98,381)	7,186
Change in value of derivative liabilities	(1,984,106)	
Gain on accrued interest settlement		
Income received in shares		
Unrealized gain	1,984,106	
Accrued interest	<u>65,347</u>	<u>(12,500)</u>
cash used in operating activities	<u>6,486</u>	<u>4,568</u>
Cash flows from investing activities		
Cash paid for stock investments	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
Cash flows from financing activities		
Payments against notes payable		
Notes payable	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
Net cash provided by financing activities	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
Net cash increase for the period	\$ 6,486	4,568
Cash at the beginning of period	<u>1,871</u>	<u>1,175</u>
Cash at the end of period	\$ <u>8,357</u>	\$ <u>5,743</u>

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary
Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2017

• **DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS**

The consolidated financial statements include the accounts of ID Global Corporation (the "Company"), which was incorporated in Nevada on March 1, 2006, and its wholly owned subsidiary Fluid Solutions Group, Inc. ("Fluid"), which was incorporated in Nevada on July 26, 2013. Fluid Solutions Group, Inc. or "FSG" will focus on the performance-based consulting business of IDGC and will continue to operate as a wholly-owned subsidiary of IDGLOBAL Corp. The company also has a Series A Preferred Class of shares (voting stock) and a Series B Preferred Class of shares (designed for acquisitions).

The Company seeks to invest in emerging and established private companies that would benefit from the advantages of a public company. The Company would act as a catalyst between these companies to raise and infuse capital when required and to offer its expertise in management, finance, social media, and eco-friendly products so that the current management of these companies can independently manage and operate their respective businesses.

• **SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES**

Cash and cash equivalents

For the purpose of the statements of cash flows, all highly liquid investments with an original maturity of three months or less are considered to be cash equivalents.

Use of estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and reported amounts of revenue and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates. Significant estimates include valuation of convertible notes payable and the valuation allowance of deferred tax assets.

Fair value of financial instruments and fair value measurements

The Company measures financial assets and liabilities in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles. For certain financial instruments the carrying amounts approximate fair value due to their short maturities.

The Company adopted accounting guidance for financial assets and liabilities. The adoption did not have a material impact on the results of operations, financial position or liquidity. This standard defines fair value, provides guidance for measuring fair value and requires certain disclosures. This standard does not require any new fair value measurements, but rather applies to all other accounting pronouncements that require or permit fair value measurements. This guidance does not apply to measurements related to share-based payments. This guidance discusses valuation techniques, such as the market approach (comparable market prices), the income approach (present value of future income or cash flow), and the cost approach (cost to replace the service capacity of an asset or replacement cost). The guidance utilizes a fair value hierarchy that prioritizes the inputs to valuation techniques used to measure fair value into three broad levels. The following is a brief description of those three levels:

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary
• Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2017

- Level 1: Observable inputs such as quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.
Level 2: Inputs other than quoted prices that are observable, either directly or indirectly. These include quoted prices for similar assets or liabilities in active markets and quoted prices for identical or similar assets or liabilities in markets that are not active.
Level 3: Unobservable inputs in which little or no market data exists, therefore developed using estimates and assumptions developed by the Company, which reflect those that a market participant would use.

Revenue recognition

Revenue from sales of products and services is recognized when persuasive evidence of an arrangement exists, products have been shipped or services have been delivered to the customer, the price is fixed or determinable and collection is reasonably assured.

Stock-based compensation

The Company accounts for stock-based instruments issued to employees in accordance with ASC Topic 718. ASC Topic 718 requires companies to recognize in the statement of operations the grant-date fair value of stock options and other equity based compensation issued to employees and earned. The Company accounts for non-employee share-based awards in accordance with ASC Topic 505-50.

Fixed Assets

Fixed assets are recorded at cost, net of accumulated depreciation. Depreciation is calculated using the straight-line method over the estimated useful lives of the assets. Repairs and maintenance are charged to expense as incurred. Expenditures for betterments and renewals are capitalized. The cost of fixed assets and the related accumulated depreciation are removed from the accounts upon retirement or disposal with any resulting gain or loss being recorded in operations.

Intangible Assets

Intangible assets with no determinable life are initially assessed for impairment upon purchase, with subsequent assessments required annually. When there is reason to suspect that their values have been diminished or impaired, a write-down is recognized as necessary. Intangible assets with rights that expire over time are amortized over the time period that the rights exist.

Income taxes

The Company accounts for income taxes pursuant to the provisions of ASC 740-10, "Accounting for Income Taxes." Deferred tax assets and liabilities are computed based upon the difference between the financial statement and income tax basis of assets and liabilities using the enacted marginal tax rate applicable when the related asset or liability is expected to be realized or settled. Deferred income tax expenses or benefits are based on the changes in the asset or liability each period. If available evidence suggests that it is more likely than not that some portion or all of the deferred tax assets will not be realized, a valuation allowance is required to reduce the deferred tax assets to the amount that is more likely than not to be realized. Future changes in such valuation allowance are included in the provision for deferred income taxes in the period of change.

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary

• Notes to Financial Statements March 31, 2017

- The Company adopted "Accounting for Uncertainty in Income Taxes". These standards provide detailed guidance for the financial statement recognition, measurement and disclosure of uncertain tax positions recognized in the financial statements. Tax positions must meet a "more-likely-than-not" recognition threshold. The Company had no unrecognized tax benefits. During the three months and year ended March 31, 2017 and 2016, no adjustments were recognized for uncertain tax benefits.

Net loss per share

The Company computes net earnings (loss) per share in accordance with ASC 260-10, "Earnings per Share." ASC 260-10 requires presentation of both basic and diluted earnings per share ("EPS") on the face of the income statement. Basic EPS is computed by dividing net income (loss) available to common shareholders by the weighted average number of common shares outstanding during the period. Diluted EPS gives effect to all dilutive potential common shares outstanding during the period. Diluted EPS excludes all dilutive potential common shares if their effect is anti-dilutive.

• MARKETABLE SECURITIES

Marketable Securities are adjusted to fair market value on the balance sheet date. The resulting difference between cost and market value is reflected as unrealized gain or (loss) on the Consolidated Statements of Operations.

• INVESTMENT HOLDINGS

The Company owns 1,000,000 shares of common stock in PYHH. This constitutes a Level I asset because there are quoted prices for the stock in an active market, and is therefore valued at \$0.15 per share, the market price on the balance sheet date. The company has recently hired Kyle Charles Young Attorney out of Palm Beach, Florida to assist the company in deciding a course of action regarding the deposit and sale of the PYHH Shares. These shares were acquired as compensation from a consulting agreement with PYHH in 5/2013, the company and Transfer Agent has blocked the legend removal from the certificate and neither has given a valid legal argument for their actions.

The Company owns 198,385 shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock in PHYH. Each share can be converted into 40 shares of common stock, a total of 7,935,400 common shares if they were all converted. This constitutes a Level III asset because there are no current quoted prices for the identical common stock in an active market, and is therefore valued at \$0 per common share equivalent, the market price of the common stock on the balance sheet date. The Company owns 500,000 shares of common stock in Jack Rockwell, Inc. This constitutes a Level 3 asset because it is a startup private company in which there is no reliable way to determine the fair market value. The Company invested \$25,000 during the three months ended December 31, 2016 and no fair value adjustments have been made. The company also has two issued patents with the USPTO and has one IP Valuation on one of the issued patents valued in excess of \$5 million dollars US. The valuation report will be released with these Q4 Financials.

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary
• Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2017

- 1.) March 2015 termination of agreement and mutual release of World of Marijuana Project due to completion of Due Diligence.
- 2.) April 2015 termination agreement of Fluid Solutions Group, Inc. project Dolton, IL due to completion of Due Diligence
- 3.) March 2015 took assignment (\$0 Cost) of 71,433,289 common shares of ticker symbol SVMJ delisted in 2015, but still active company.
- 4.) September 2015 termination of Cannaworx (GEAR) agreement due to completion of Due Diligence.
- 5.) December 2015 mutually terminated purchase agreement of 832,648 PYHH common shares from third-party due to completion of Due Diligence.
- 6.) December 2015 termination of Purchase Agreement of 50 million UTRM shares which reverse split into 50,000 POTN Shares due to undeliverable common stock certificate in good standing.
- 7.) TWDL - \$1300 Market Value after 1 for 150 Reverse Split.

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary

• **Notes to Financial Statements**
March 31, 2017

Assets	Quoted Prices In Active Markets for Identical Assets (Level1)	Significant Other Observable Inputs (Level2)	Significant Unobservable Inputs(level3)	Total
<u>PYHH</u>	<u>\$ 160,000</u>		<u>\$ 40,000</u>	<u>\$ 160,000</u>
<u>PHYH</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>794</u>
<u>Jack Rockwell, Inc.</u>			<u>500,000</u>	<u>500,000</u>
<u>NanoHydroceucal Solutions Inc.</u>			<u>1,875,000</u>	<u>1,875,000</u>
<u>MLH Investments</u>			<u>25,000</u>	<u>25,000</u>
<u>Star Stream Capital</u>			<u>25,000</u>	<u>25,000</u>
<u>Tekno Creations</u>			<u>25,000</u>	<u>25,000</u>
<u>Bottled Water Media</u>			<u>25,000</u>	<u>25,000</u>
<u>DRUS</u>	<u>393</u>			<u>1,300</u>
Total	\$ 160,393	\$0	\$ 1,515,000	\$ 3,011,200

GOING CONCERN

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis, which implies the Company will continue to realize its assets and discharge its liabilities in the normal course of business. As of March 31, 2017, the Company had accumulated deficits of \$6,965,923. The continuation of the Company as a going concern is dependent upon the continued financial support from its stockholders, the ability of the Company to obtain necessary debt or equity financing to continue operations, and the attainment of profitable operations. The financial statements do not include any adjustments to the recoverability and classification of recorded asset amounts and classification of liabilities that might be necessary should the Company be unable to continue as a going concern.

INCOME TAXES

There was no income tax expense for the years ended December 31, 2016, and December 31, 2015 due to the Company's net losses. Both 2016 and 2015 Corporate tax returns have been filed.

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary
• **Notes to Financial Statements**
March 31, 2017

NOTES PAYABLE AND DERIVATIVE LIABILITY

There are currently three convertible note agreements. The \$90,000 note was due on September 1, 2009 and had a default interest rate of 36% per annum. On December 19, 2013, there was a settlement agreement adjusting the past due interest on this note such that the principle plus accrued interest is \$260,566. The Company recorded a gain on interest settlement of \$170,750 as a result of this settlement agreement. No further interest will accrue on this note. The \$85,000 note was due on September 1, 2009 and has a default interest rate of 36% per annum. This note was renegotiated such that the default 36% interest rate stopped accruing on November 21, 2012. No further interest will accrue and the due date was extended indefinitely. For the third note, the investor purchased \$100,000 worth of interest from the \$85,000 note and formed a new note with the same terms except that interest accrues at 10% per annum. This note is due on September 1, 2014 and has subsequently been paid off. For all three notes, the lenders have the option to convert all principle and interest into the Company's common stock at a conversion rate of \$0.0001 per share. All three convertible notes were adjusted to fair market value on the balance sheet date based on the market price of the stock and conversion features. The change in value is reflected in the Consolidated Statements of Operations.

The Company holds 11 notes payable, each with an interest rate of 10% per annum. The notes have due dates ranging from April 26 to November 4, 2013 and are now in default.

In 2013, the Company executed and collected \$75,000 on an \$82,500 note payable from an investor with an interest rate of 12% per annum. The Company recorded a \$7,500 interest adjustment on the Consolidated Statement of Operations to reflect the difference in the stated principle amount and the amount collected. The note was due on June 5, 2014.

On March 27, 2014, the Company executed a \$25,000 note payable along with an agreement to pay the investor an additional \$75,000 worth of the Company stock, which was exchanged for securities valued at \$100,000 (Note4). The \$25,000 note has an interest rate of 5% per annum. The first monthly payment of \$2,187.50 was due on May 27, 2014 and the final payment is due on April 27, 2015. This whole transaction is currently being renegotiated in an effort to pay down or write-off company debt.

•
• **Notes to Financial Statements**
March 31, 2017

SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

On April 17 2016 a Board Resolution was signed into effect, changing the designation of Series A Convertible Preferred Stock. Each Series A share can now be converted into 1 share of common stock, but still has voting rights equal to 100 votes per share.

About EZ4Media, Inc. - retains IDGC to assist in going public:

EZ4Media, Inc. ("EZ4"), a Nevada Corporation, headquartered in Plano, Texas acquired all the technology, work-product and Intellectual Property assets from Brightscale, Inc. and currently holds these assets in its wholly owned subsidiary Allsearch Semi LLC. EZ4 is a fabless semiconductor company specializes in the design and sale of semiconductor chips while outsourcing the fabrication or "fab" of the chips to a specialized manufacturer called a semiconductor foundry. The initial focus of EZ4Media, Inc. will be to enhance the value of their existing hardware and software design, including the EZ4Media, Inc. portfolio of Semiconductor Patents and Applications. The proprietary disruptive technology is a scalable, low power, high-performance, massively parallel computing architecture chip which is ideal to perform real-time image processing and stitching of multiple high-speed imager data streams that can be used in a vast array of applications including, but not limited to 3-D imaging and mapping in autonomous automobiles and high-security camera systems, such as border surveillance.

About Jack Rockwell, Inc. - - retains IDGC to assist in going public:

The Founders of Jack Rockwell Coffee love coffee with a passion. That has been the driving force in creating the freshest single serve cup of true American coffee in the world. Introducing The Farquest. The only commercial grade coffee brewing system that goes from bean to cup in seconds. Using a patented formula known as "Crema Coffee", anyone can now enjoy a French Press style of gourmet coffee at the touch of a button. Our unique patented brewing chamber allows The Farquest to pressure brew every cup, one at a time. www.jackrockwell.com

NanoHydroceutical Solutions, Inc. - - retains IDGC to assist in going public:

To create a condition for the average person to not just live but thrive. This site is for those searching for answers that are wanted and needed to free them from maladies that negatively impact their ability to live life their fullest potential and optimal ability. Medicine has for the past hundreds of years followed the path of Newton physics. Simply stated Newtonian philosophy adds to it's field from direct observations made in the physical world. An apple falls to the ground because of gravity. Although it may seem obvious this philosophy has served us well. However, there is something more powerful that this.

www.nanorx4u.com

- On February 1, 2017 – The Company gave the firm of Burr and Forman LLP a retainer of \$5000 to start the litigation process against ticker symbol PYHH and attorney Josh Brinen – New York, for failure to remove restrictive legend from the IDGC stock certificate issued in 11/2013 for services rendered. Burr & Forman's experienced legal team serves clients with local, national, and international legal needs. With particular industry strengths in the financial institutions, health care and manufacturing sectors, our attorneys draw from a diverse range of backgrounds and experience to serve as trusted business advisors and legal counsel to help clients achieve their goals. Burr & Forman is a Southeast, regional firm with 300 attorneys and 11 offices in Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Mississippi, Tennessee, and Delaware.

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary
• Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2017

We invest our time and talents in our Clients, Colleagues and Communities. It is not just hard work, knowledge and experience that are integral to the quality and delivery of our legal services, it is also a diverse, creative and forward thinking approach that enables us to achieve exceptional results that matter:

- **To our Clients.** We learn our clients' businesses, how they think and what they need. We keep up with industry and legal trends in order to adapt to the challenges of the present and future needs of the clients we serve.
 - **To our Colleagues.** We mentor our associates and support each other, bringing a tradition of shared purpose and vision as leaders in our ever-changing profession.
 - **To our Communities.** We serve as volunteers and leaders to improve the quality of the legal profession and the quality of life enjoyed in our communities.
- On February 15, 2017 the company agreed to a blanket Asset Purchase Agreement with Raouf Dahdouh, tradename RPC in Dolton, IL. The agreement acquires all assets and existing operations at the 40,000 square foot facility based on Due Diligence. The Company currently has operations at the RPC facility, but has extended the due diligence period because of previous undisclosed items that have arisen. The Company had revenue of approximately \$52,000 for the month of March and has current sales and inventory.
About Raouf Dahdouh -www.randallpackingcompany.com
- Here at RPC we blend and □ ll liquid and powder products with complete precision. We use accurate, updated blending and □ lling machines with knowledgeable experience behind all our products! With a laboratory for lab testing on site, monitoring batch and accurate records detail, we package everything with honor! Randall Packing Company is fully equipped to o# er you the following and much more:
 - Bulk manufacturing and packing
 - Liquid and powder household products
 - Packing for a wide variety of sizes
 - Process blending powder and liquid

On March 23, 2017 The Company agreed to a Conversion and Debt Settlement Agreement to complete the Prior obligation due to Corr Brands, Inc under an MOU and Licensing and Distribution Agreement executed in June of 2014 which gives the company exclusive worldwide rights to the development, sale, and distribution of "Green Rush" Products until December of 2017. The Company and Corr Brands, Inc. is currently negotiating extending the partnership through December 2020.

- **About Corr Brands, Inc.**
Corr Brands, Inc. is an Illinois corporation founded originally in 1978 as CORR'S Ginseng Beverage, Inc, the new holding company for intellectual property (IP) of Robert J. Corr and his family. The flagship brands are Ginseng Rush and Apple Rush brands, but also include Green Rush and Hard Rush, to name a few. The Corr family recently licensed the Apple Rush and Ginseng Rush Brands, The license was granted to
- bottle and sell beverages and consumer edibles with the Brands, Apple Rush & Ginseng Rush.

ID Global Corporation and Subsidiary
Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2017

Additionally the use of CBD's from cannabis will be used in a line of cannabis infused beverages and edibles using the trade names of Canna Bliss tm & Canna Rush tm. CBI is a long lived company that over the years has licensed its IP to various third party

concerns, including Quaker Oats, Co. and PepsiCo. Inc, and others. The new mode of operation is to minimize external influences and concentrate efforts in a targeted, low overhead manufacturing and marketing endeavor.

On April 3, 2017 The Company signed a Non-Exclusive Private Label License and Distribution Agreement with Rowdy Brands, LLC. Supplier has developed, produces, and holds the rights to the formulation, development, production, distribution, marketing and sales of certain proprietary supplements, juices, sodas, and other cpg products. The Supplier and Distributor (IDGC) have entered into an agreement and IDGC has been granted non-exclusive rights to market, sell, distribute and service Rowdy Brand products. Inclusive in this agreement Rowdy has been granted rights to private label manufacture and distribute and service Green Rush Products through its direct sales program, internet-online tools and websites, retailers and Wholesalers. The Company has

already ordered and paid for its first "Rowdy" inventory which includes vape Bottles, salves, lip balms, 15 and 30 count energy chews, 15 and 30 count 25mg Anhydrous oil chews, and 500mg Tinctures.

- **About Rowdy Brands**

Rowdy Brands is a progressive developer of fine anhydrous hemp oil products designed for the discriminating 18 & older consumer. We formulate vape, powder, gel, chewable, salve, soap and other products from anhydrous hemp oil. www.rowdybrands.net

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

The Company is authorized to issue 7,500,000,000 shares of common stock and 100,000,000 shares of preferred stock as of the balance sheet date. 5,736,915,257 common shares and 80,000,000 preferred shares are issued and outstanding as of the balance sheet date. The preferred shares that were issued during the year ended December 31, 2015 have been designated as Series A Convertible Preferred Stock. Each Series A share can be converted into 1 share of common stock and has voting rights equal to 100 votes per share. They also have preferred liquidation rights equal to \$0.001 per share before common shareholders. The Company also designated 10,000,000 preferred shares as Series B

Convertible Preferred Stock. Each Series B share can be converted into 100 shares of common stock, but has no voting rights. They also have preferred liquidation rights equal to \$1.00 per share before common shareholders. No Series B shares have been issued as of the balance sheet date.